

Taking Education to New Heights

PHOENIXVILLE COMMUNITY EDUCATION FOUNDATION PO Box 348 Phoenixville, PA 19460 *Home of the Phoenixville Phantoms*

PHOENIXVILLE AREA HIGH SCHOOL 1200 Gay Street Phoenixville, PA 19460 www.pasd.com





Dear PASD Parents and Phoenixville Community,

The Phoenixville Post Prom/Operation F.O.C.U.S. 2018-2019 Steering Committee has started to plan for the 19th annual post-prom celebration for the Juniors and Seniors of the Phoenixville Area High School. <u>Thank you so much for your support of our event in the past.</u> It is only through donations from parents and the Phoenixville community that we are able to provide this event and keep our children safe on prom night.

Our goal is to provide our children a fun and safe after-prom alternative. Other parties may offer drugs or alcohol, no parental supervision or situations that could lead to destructive behavior. Thankfully, we have met our goal in each of the last eighteen years and have been able to provide a fantastic celebration for the students.

Operation F.O.C.U.S. is made up of volunteers who help plan and put together the post-prom celebration. *This event is provided at NO COST to the Juniors and Seniors, whether or not they attend the prom, as well as any prom attendees*. As our school district grows, so does the number of attendees. Last year we had 390 students attend the post-prom event. This year, we hope and expect that number to grow even higher! This year's post-prom celebration will be held at the high school on Friday, May 17, 2019.

In order to pull this event off and keep it going year after year, **we need your support**. Would you consider making a donation to Operation F.O.C.U.S. and support this amazing cause? If so, please make your check payable to *Operation F.O.C.U.S. (PCEF)* and mail it to us at P.O. Box 348, Phoenixville, PA 19460. **We are also accepting online donations via our PayPal account**. Simply visit our website <u>www.opfocus.weebly.com</u> and click on the "Donate" button on our homepage.

We are thankful for your donation and proudly publish the names of our supporters in F.O.C.U.S. publications. If you have any questions, please contact us at via email at <u>operationfocuspostprom@gmail.com</u>. We look forward to answering them.

Thank you for your support!

The 2018-2019 Steering Committee

Nicole Delson	Lisa O'Neill	Rebecca Peck	Dawn Schramm	Cindy Stevens	Jeannie Stout	Mari Wineburg
---------------	--------------	--------------	--------------	---------------	---------------	---------------

www.opfocus.weebly.com Like us on Facebook @PhoenixvillePostProm

To Be Completed by Donor and Retained for your Records:

Amount of Donation: _____

Date: _____

Operation F.O.C.U.S. is under the umbrella of the Phoenixville Community Education Foundation, a 501(c)(3) non-profit. Donations are tax-deductible to the fullest extent permitted by law. For your accounting purposes, the Foundation's Tax ID# is 14-1855127. The Operation F.O.C.U.S. entity # is 3184556. *The official registration and financial information of PCEF may be obtained from the Pennsylvania Department of State by calling toll free within Pennsylvania at* 1-800-732-0999. *Registration does not imply endorsements.*